MANUFACTURING COMPANY

## LIMITED WARRANTY

Just Manufacturing Company hereby warrants that all of its stainless steel sinks bowls and faucets will be free from defects in material and workmanship for a period of one year from date of purchase. Should a sink or faucet be determined by Just Manufacturing to be defective under the terms of this warranty, Just Manufacturing, at its option, will repair or replace it without charge. Just Manufacturing Company shall not be liable for any labor or freight charges as a result of this adjustment nor for consequential damages, direct or indirect, due to the conditions or use of the sink, or from other causes.

This warranty applies only to the original retail purchaser, and does not cover freight damage, misuse, abuse or improper installation of the sink. The warranty gives the purchaser specific legal rights, as well as other rights which may vary from state to state.

In the event of a claim under this warranty, please write to us giving a description or model number of the sinks, date of purchase and nature of defect, No returns may be made without prior authorization in writing.

Just Manufacturing Company 9233 King Street Franklin Park, Illinois 60131

Phone: (847) 678-5150 Fax: (847) 678-6817

